506502485 02/12/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6549260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN JENNINGS	11/09/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER SYSTEMS MFG., LLC	
Street Address:	1440 WEST INDIANTOWN ROAD	
City:	JUPITER	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33458	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8151570	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (913) 647-9050

Email:cdawson@hoveywilliams.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER W. DAWSONAddress Line 1:10801 MASTIN BLVD SUITE 1000Address Line 4:OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. DAWSON	
SIGNATURE: /Christopher W. Dawson/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=J000194 Assignment to PSM#page1.tif source=J000194 Assignment to PSM#page2.tif source=J000194 Assignment to PSM#page3.tif

PATENT 506502485 REEL: 055241 FRAME: 0563

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Stephen Jennings of 552 Fisher Circle, Folsom, in the County of

Sacramento, and State of California, Peter Stuttaford, of 12075 159th Court North, Jupiter, in the

County of Palm Beach, and State of Florida, and Stephen W. Jorgensen of 1694 SW College

Street, Stuart, in the County of Martin, and State of Florida, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in TRANSITION DUCT COOLING FEED TUBES for which we are about to

make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, POWER SYSTEMS MFG., LLC, a corporation duly organized

under the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal place of business at 1440 West

Indiantown Road, Jupiter, County of Palm Beach, and State of Florida, is desirous of acquiring

an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which

may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries

foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

Stephen Jennings, Peter Stuttaford and Stephen W. Jorgensen, have sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said POWER SYSTEMS

MFG., LLC the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under

said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on

even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to

and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of

said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America

which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under

2722268v2

PATENT REEL: 055241 FRAME: 0564 any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said POWER SYSTEMS MFG., LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.
EXECUTED this 27th day of November, 2008.
Short I energy
Stephen Jennings
STATE OF CALIFORNIA :
COUNTY OF : ss.
Before me personally appeared Stephen Jennings to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.
S E A L Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

EXECUTED this day	of	, 2008.
	Peter Stuttaford	
STATE OF FLORIDA : : ss.		
COUNTY OF :		
Before me personally appe described in, and who executed the forego he executed the same for the uses and purpe	ing instrument, and l	· -
	<u> </u>	
SEAL	Notary Public	•
My Commission Expires:		
,		
EXECUTED this day	of	, 2008
	C. 1 . W. I	
STATE OF FLORIDA :	Stephen W. Jorgen	sen
: ss. : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		
Before me personally apper person described in, and who executed the me that he executed the same for the user aforesaid.	e foregoing instrume	orgensen to me known to be the nt, and he duly acknowledged to in set forth, on the day and year
	Notary Public	
SEAL		
My Commission Expires:		

- 3 -

2722268v2